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University: INTERNATIONAL HELLENIC UNIVERSITY 

Surname: PAZARSKIS 

Name: MICHAIL 
Rank: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Faculty: ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS 

Department: ECONOMICS 
Scientific Domain: * FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Ph.D 2008 UNIVERSITY OF 
MACEDONIA 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 

Exploring Mergers and Acquisitions 
in Greece with Statistical Methods 

MBA 2003 UNIVERSITY OF 
MACEDONIA 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 

Corporate Mergers and Acquisitions 

Bachelor 2000 UNIVERSITY OF 
MACEDONIA 

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS 
ADMINISTRATION 

 

 
 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 
Period of employment 

From To 
Employer Location Position 

07.05.2019 TODAY INTERNATIONAL HELLENIC UNIVERSITY SERRES, GREECE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

22.02.2018 06.05.2019 Τ.Ε.Ι. OF CENTRAL MECADONIA SERRES, GREECE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

01.01.2011 21.02.2018 MUNICIPALITY OF SERRES SERRES, GREECE HEAD OF THE ACCOUNTING DEPT. 

 
 
 



 

 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2020 Audit Committee and Factors that affect its 
characteristics: The Case of Greece 

Drogalas G., Nerantzidis 
M., Samaras M. 

International Journal 
of Disclosure and 

Governance 

17  

2 2019 Intra-industry’ Effects from Mergers on 
Financial Statements, in and out of 

Technology-intensive Industries: Evidence 
from Greece 

Drogalas G., Koutoupis 
A., Lazos G. 

International 
Technology 

Management Review  

8(1) 16-21 

3 2019 Informal Interactions between Audit 
Committees and Internal Audit Function. 

Evidence from Greek listed firms 

Drogalas G., 
Karagiorgos A., Vagenas 

N. 

Corporate Board: 
Role, Duties and 

Composition 

15(1) 25-32 

4 2019 Do municipal mergers work? Evidence 
from municipalities in Greece 

Goumas S., Koutoupis 
A., Konstantinidis K. 

Journal of 
Governance and 

Regulation 

8(2) 61-67 

5 2019 Assessing the impact of Taxation on 
Mergers in the ΕU: The case of Greek 

listed firms 

Lazos G., Drogalas G. Actual Problems of 
Economics  

218(8) 113-121 

6 2018  Auditing Corporate Governance 
Statements in Greece - The Role of 

Internal Auditors 

Koutoupis A., Drogalas 
G. 

Corporate 
Governance: The 

International Journal 
of Business in Society  

18(5) 1007-
1020 

7 2018 Managerial Decisions and Accounting 
Performance Following Mergers at Greece 

Pantelidis P., Drogalas 
G., Zezou S. 

Investment 
Management and 

Financial Innovations  

15(1) 263-276 

8 2018 Modeling an AHP Assessment System for 
Municipalities in Greece with Public 

Accounting of Austerity 

Pantelidis P., Karakitsiou 
A., Dolka V. 

Journal of Accounting 
and Taxation 

10(5) 48-60 

9 2018 Mergers and Accounting Performance: 
Some Evidence from Greece during the 

Economic Crisis 

Drogalas G., Koutoupis 
A. 

Journal of Accounting 
and Management 

Information Systems 

17(1) 31-45 

10 2017 Detecting False Financial Statements: 
Evidence from Greece in the Period of 

Economic Crisis 

Drogalas G., Baltzi K. Investment 
Management and 

Financial Innovations 

14(3) 102-112 



 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 

  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     
  

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. 
Number 

Period Organization Title of Position or 
Service 

Key Activities 

1 02.08.2019-31.08.2022 Committee for Research and Management of 
the Special Account for Research Funds of the 
International Hellenic University, Greece 

Member  of the 
Committee 

 

2 21.11.2018-07.05.2019 Committee for Research and Management of 
the Special Account for Research Funds of the 
T.E.I of Central Macedonia, Greece 

Member  of the 
Committee 

 

3     

4     

5     
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

 


